SOP Packages
MSOP Packages
Small Packages� (Unit: mm)
4.
0±
0.
2
8

SOP14
14
6.2 8.7 1.61 2,500
SOP-J14 6.0 8.65 1.65 2,500
SOP16
16
6.2 10.0 1.61 2,500
SOP-J16A 6.0 9.9 1.55 2,500
SOP18 18 7.8 11.2 1.91 2,000
SOP20A 20 10.3 12.8 2.5 1,500
SOP24 24 7.8 15.0 1.91 2,000
SOP28 28 9.9 18.5 2.31 1,500
SOP-J8 8 6.0 4.9 1.55 2,500
SSOP-A Package
Pin Pitch: 0.8mm
SSOP-A16 16 6.2 6.6 1.61 2,500
SSOP-A20 20 7.8 8.7 1.91 2,000
SSOP-A24 24 7.8 10.0 1.9 2,000
SSOP-A32 32 7.8 13.6 1.91 2,000
SSOP-B Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
SSOP-B8 8 6.4 3.0 1.25 2,500
SSOP-B10W 10 10.2 3.5 1.9 1,500
SSOP-B14 14 6.4 5.0
1.25
2,500
SSOP-B16 16 6.4 5.0 2,500
SSOP-B20
20
6.4 6.5 2,500
SSOP-B20W 8.1 6.5 1.81 2,000
SSOP-B24 24 7.6 7.8
1.25
2,000
SSOP-B28
28
7.6 10.0 2,000
SSOP-B28W 10.4 9.2 2.4 1,500
SSOP-B40 40 7.8 13.6 1.9 2,000
TSSOP-B Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
TSSOP-B8
8

0.08 M
SSOP Package (for SSOP-B14)
HSOP Packages (Heat sink on both side)� (Unit: mm)
Package Pin Number
(pin)
Length [L]
(mm)
Width [W]
(mm)
Thickness [t]
(mm)
Package (pcs)
taping
HSOP Package
Pin Pitch: 1.27mm
HSOP20 20 7.8 14.9 2.1 2,000
HSOP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.8mm
HSOP25 25 7.8 13.6 2.01 2,000
HSOP-M Package
Pin Pitch: 0.8mm
HSOP-M28 28 9.9 18.5 2.31 1,500
HSOP-M36 36 9.9 18.5 2.4 1,500
Note: Please check the ROHM’s website for detailed dimensions.
7.
5±
0.

2.4×3.2 2,500
HTSOP-J8ES 8 6.0 4.9 1.8×2.2 2,500
HTSSOP-A Package
Pin Pitch: 0.8mm
HTSSOP-A44
44
9.5 18.5
1.0
5.0×6.0 1,500
HTSSOP-A44R 9.5 18.5
5.0×6.0
(surface)
1,500
HTSSOP-B Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
HTSSOP-B16 16 6.4 5.0
1.0
2.4×3.0 2,500
HTSSOP-B20 20 6.4 6.5 2.4×4.0 2,500
HTSSOP-B24 24 7.6 7.8 3.4×5.0 2,000
HTSSOP-B28 28 6.4 9.7 2.9×5.5 2,500
HTSSOP-B30 30 7.6 10.0 3.7×5.8 2,000
HTSSOP-B40 40 7.8 13.6 3.4×8.4 2,000
HTSSOP-B54 54 9.5 18.5 5.0×6.0 1,500
HTSSOP-C Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
HTSSOP-C48 48 8.1 12.5
1.0
4.2×5.0 2,000
HTSSOP-C48R 48 8.1 12.5
4.2×5.0
(surface)
2,000
HTSSOP-C64 64 8.1 17.2 1.1 3.05×4.45 2,000
HSSOP-C Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
HSSOP-C16 16 6.0 4.9 1.7
about

Number
(pin)
Length
[L]
(mm)
Width
[W]
(mm)
Thickness
[t]
(mm)
Package (pcs)
Tray Taping
SQFP-T Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
SQFP-T52 52 12.0 12.0
1.5
1,000 1,000
SQFP-T64 64 14.0 14.0 1,000 —
SQFP-T80C 80 16.0 16.0 500 —
TQFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
TQFP48V 48 9.0 9.0 1.2 1,000 1,500
TQFP64V 64 12.0 12.0 1.1 1,000 1,000
TQFP100V 100 16.0 16.0 1.2 500 500
VQFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
VQFP48C 48 9.0 9.0
1.6

(pin)
Length [L]
(mm)
Width [W]
(mm)
Thickness [t]
(mm)
back heat
sink
(mm)
Package
(pcs)
taping
SQFN Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
SQFN016V4040 16 4.0 4.0 1.0 2.1×2.1 2,500
UQFN Package
Pin Pitch: 0.4mm
UQFN28V4040A 28 4.0 4.0
1.0
2.6×2.6 2,500
UQFN036V5050 36 5.0 5.0 2.7×2.7 2,500
UQFN040V5050 40 5.0 5.0 3.3×3.3 2,500
UQFN056V7070
56
7.0 7.0 4.7×4.7 1,500
UQFN56BV7070 7.0 7.0 4.0×4.0 1,500
UQFN68CV8080 68 8.0 8.0 4.3×4.3 1,000
UQFN88MV0100 88 10.0 10.0 7.8×7.8 1,000
VQFN Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
VQFN11X3535A 11 3.5 3.5 0.6 — 2,500
VQFN016V3030

Package Pin Number
(pin)
Length [L]
(mm)
Width [W]
(mm)
Thickness [t]
(mm)
Package (pcs)
taping
SBGA Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
SBGA072T070A 72 7.0 7.0 1.2 1,500
VBGA Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
VBGA048W040 48 4.0 4.0 0.9 2,500
VBGA049W040A 49 4.0 4.0 0.8 2,500
VBGA064T050A 64 5.0 5.0 1.2 2,500
VBGA099W060 99 6.0 6.0 0.9 2,000
Note: Please check the ROHM’s website for detailed dimensions.
4.0±0.1
1PIN MARK
4.

WL-CSP Packages・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	  P.18
Package Pin Number
(pin)
Length [L]
(mm)
Width [W]
(mm)
Thickness [t]
(mm)
TRAY
(pcs)
T&R
(pcs)
SSOP Package
Pin Pitch: 1mm
SSOP32-430-1.00-XXX 32 12.0 15.95 2.50 1,280 1,000
SSOP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
(P-) SSOP16-0225-0.65-XXX 16 6.4 5.0 1.15 4,760 2,500
(P-) SSOP30-56-0.65-XXX
30 7.6 9.7 1.45 2,000 2,000
30 7.6 9.7 1.85 2,000 2,000
TSSOP Package

QFP
Package Pin Number
(pin)
Length [L]
(mm)
Width [W]
(mm)
Thickness [t]
(mm)
TRAY
(pcs)
T&R
(pcs)
QFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.8mm
QFP44-P-910-0.80-XXX 44 13.5 14.5 2.25 1,440 1,000
(P-) QFP64-1414-0.80-XXX 64 17.2 17.2 2.80 840 —
(P-) QFP80-1420-0.80-XXX 80 19.0 25.0 2.50 600 —
QFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
(P-) QFP56-910-0.65-XXX 56 13.5 14.5 2.25 1,400 1,000
(P-) QFP80-1414-0.65-XXX 80 17.2 17.2 3.05 840 —
(P-) QFP100-1420-0.65-XXX 100 19.0 25.0 2.50 600 —
Note1: Please check the ROHM’s website for detailed dimensions.
Note2: �For suffix shown as “-XXX” in every package profile, suitable optional code should be filled in with, for example on the grounds of the difference of production hub and the difference of internal
structure, etc. Please inquire to the sales for details.
LQFP

TQFP
Package Pin Number
(pin)
Length [L]
(mm)
Width [W]
(mm)
Thickness [t]
(mm)
TRAY
(pcs)
T&R
(pcs)
TQFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.80mm
(P-) TQFP32-0707-0.80-XXX 32 9.0 9.0 1.20 2,500 1,000
(P-) TQFP44-1010-0.80-XXX 44 12.0 12.0 1.20 1,600 1,000
TQFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.65mm
(P-) TQFP52-1010-0.65-XXX 52 12.0 12.0 1.20 1,600 1,000
TQFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
(P-) TQFP48-0707-0.50-XXX 48 9.0 9.0 1.20 2,500 1,000
(P-) TQFP64-1010-0.50-XXX 64 12.0 12.0 1.20 1,600 1,000
Note1: Please check the ROHM’s website for detailed dimensions.
Note2: �For suffix shown as “-XXX” in every package profile, suitable optional code should be filled in with, for example on the grounds of the difference of production hub and the difference of internal
structure, etc. Please inquire to the sales for details.
(P-) TQFP128-1414-0.40-Z6K6
14www.rohm.com
LSI Packages (LAPIS Technology products)
These package size are an example. For details, please inquire to the sales.
QFP Packages� (Unit: mm)
QFN Packages� (Unit: mm)
TQFP
Package Pin Number
(pin)
Length [L]
(mm)
Width [W]
(mm)
Thickness [t]
(mm)
TRAY
(pcs)
T&R
(pcs)
TQFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.5mm
(P-) TQFP80-1212-0.50-XXX 80 14.0 14.0 1.20 1,190 —
(P-) TQFP100-1414-0.50-XXX 100 16.0 16.0 1.20 900 —
TQFP Package
Pin Pitch: 0.40mm
(P-) TQFP80-1010-0.40-XXX 80 12.0 12.0 1.20 1,600 —
(P-) TQFP120-1414-0.40-XXX 120 16.0 16.0 1.20 900 —
(P-) TQFP128-1414-0.40-XXX 128 16.0 16.0 1.20 900 —
Note1: Please check the ROHM’s website for detailed dimensions.
Note2: �For suffix shown as “-XXX” in every package profile, suitable optional code should be filled in with, for example on the grounds of the difference of production hub and the difference of internal
structure, etc. Please inquire to the sales for details.
P-VQFN28-0505-0.50-U66